
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Отрезные кромкозагибочные машины.  
Модели: SDK6, SDK8. 
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MODEL/МОДЕЛЬ SDK 6 SDK 8 

Maks.	Sac	Kesme	Çapı	Ø		/	Max.	Plate	Diameter		Ø	/	МАКС.	ДИАМЕТР	ТАРЕЛКИ	Ø mm 4000 4500
Min.	Sac	Kesme	Çapı	Ø		/	Min.	Plate	Diameter		Ø/	МИН.	ДИАМЕТР	ТАРЕЛКИ	Ø mm 440 720

Maks. Sıvama Derinliği / Max. Flanging Height
МАКС. ВЫСОТА ОТГИБАЕМОЙ КРОМКИ mm 50 150 ( R: 100 )

190 ( R: 25 )

Maks.	Flanş	Yarı	Çapı	/	Max.	Flanging	Radius/	МАКС.	РАДИУС	ЗАГИБА mm 35 100
Maks. Kesme Kapasitesi ( Normal Sac  24Kg/mm² )
Max. Plate Thickness (Considering Mild Steel-Y.P.=24Kg/mm²) 
МАКС.ТОЛЩИНА ТАРЕЛКИ (СТАЛЬ 24КГ/ММ²)

mm 6 8

Maks.	Kesme	Kapasitesi	(	Paslanmaz	Çelik	Malzeme	AISI	304-316	)
Max. Plate Thickness (Considering Stainless Steel AISI 304-316)
МАКС.ТОЛЩИНА ТАРЕЛКИ (СТАЛЬ НЕРЖАВЕЮЩАЯ AISI 304-316) 

mm 4 5

Motor Gücü / Motor power/МОЩНОСТЬ ДВИГАТЕЛЯ kW 8 11
Uzunluk / Length / ДЛИНА mm 4250 4600
Genişlik / Width / ШИРИНА mm 720 1250
Yükseklik / Height / ВЫСОТА mm 2000 2700
Ağırlık / Weight / BEC kg 2050 4400

MODEL SDK 6
Daire Sac Kesme ve Kenar Bükme Makinası /  Circular Sheet Cutting & Flanging Machine 
ОТРЕЗНАЯ КРОМКОЗАГИБОЧНАЯ МАШИНА

•	One set of flanging rolls included. (R25)
•	One set of cutting blades included
•	 2 speed part carrier (7/14 m/min) and one speed rotation 

cutting system
•	 Top and bottom flanging rolls powered in  rotation with 

planetary reducers
•	Manually adjustable sheet centering for both flat and crowned 

dish flanging
•	Both cutting and flanging operation on the same head
•	Built according to EC Safety Directives and has CE
•	User’s manual

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
AND STANDARD ACCESSORIES

•	 Flanging rolls
•	R.B.: 30 mm
•	R.B.: 35 mm
•	 Extra set of cutting blades

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENTS

TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER
VE STANDART DONANIM

•	Bir takım bombe sıvama topu (R25)
•	Bir takım kesme bıçağı
•	 2 Hızlı parça taşıma (7/14 m/dk) ve tek hızlı kesme sistemi
•	Alt ve üst flanş topları planet redüktör tahriklidir
•	Manuel ayarlanabilir sac sabitleme sistemi
•	Aynı kafa üzerinde hem kesme hem de kenar sıvama işi 

yapılabilir
•	AB güvenlik direktiflerine uygunluk CE
•	Kullanma kılavuzu

ÖZEL DONANIM
•	Kenar bükme topları
•	R.B.: 30 mm
•	R.B.: 35 mm
•	 İlave kesme bıçağı

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ 
И СТАНДАРТНАЯ КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ

•	ВКЛЮЧЕН ОДИН КОМПЛЕКТ КРОМКОЗАГИБОЧНЫХ РОЛИКОВ 
(Р25)

•	ВКЛЮЧЕН ОДИН КОМПЛЕКТ РЕЖУЩИХ НОЖЕЙ
•	 2 ЧАСТОТ ВРАЩЕНИЯ С МАКС.КРУТЯЩИМ МОМЕНТОМ 20 М/

МИН. 
•	ВЕРХНИЙ И НИЖНИЙ КРОМКОЗАГИБЫЕ РОЛИКИ С ПРИВОДОМ 

ПЛАНЕТАРНЫМ РЕДУКТОРОМ
•	РУЧНАЯ ЦЕНТРОВКА ДЛЯ ПЛОСКИХ И ВЫПУКЛЫХ ДНИЩ
•	РЕЗКА И ЗАГИБ КРОМОК ПРОИЗВОДЯТСЯ НА ОДНОЙ ГОЛОВКЕ
•	ИЗГОТОВЛЕНО В СООТВЕТСТВИИ С ДИРЕКТИВАМИ  ПО 
БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ	И	ИМЕЮТ	ЗНАК	“ЕС”

•	РУКОВОДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ

ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНОЕ ОБОРУДОВАНИЕ
•	РОЛИКИ	ДЛЯ	ЗАГИБА
•	R	ГИБКИ:	30	ММ
•	R	ГИБКИ:	35	ММ
•	ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНЫЕ	РЕЖУЩИЕ	ЛЕЗВИЯ



MODEL SDK 8
Daire Sac Kesme ve Kenar Bükme Makinası /  Circular Sheet Cutting & Flanging Machine 
ОТРЕЗНАЯ КРОМКОЗАГИБОЧНАЯ МАШИНА

*Ayrı Opsiyonel Sıvama Topları
*3 Different Optional Rolls

*ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНО 3 РАЗНЫХ РОЛИКА

Kenar Bükme ( etek sıvama )
Edge orner Flanging 
КРОМКОЗАГИБКА

Kesme
Cutting
РЕЗКА

•	One set of flanging rolls included. (R25)
•	One set of cutting blades included.
•	 2 Rotation speed part carrier
•	 Top and bottom flanging rolls powered in rotation with 

independent hydraulic motors coupled to planetary speed 
reducers (Epyciclictype) 0,35-0,68 m/min speed adjustable

•	Both flat and crowned Bottoms flanging.
•	Hydraulically adjustable bottom height for both flat and 

crowned dish flanging.
•	Both cutting and flanging operation on the same head.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
AND STANDARD ACCESSORIES

•	 Flanging rolls.
•	R.B.: 50 mm
•	R.B. : 75 mm
•	R.B. : 100 mm
•	 Extra set of cutting blades.

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENTS

TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER
VE STANDART DONANIM

•	Bir takım bombe sıvama topu (R25)
•	Bir takım kesme bıçağı
•	 2 hızlı parça taşıma ve kesme sistemi 0,35-0,68 m/dk
•	Alt ve üst flanş topları hidromotor tahriklidir. 
•	Düz saclara 3 ayrı radyusta opsiyonel toplarla sıvama yapılabilir.
•	Hidrolik aşağı-yukarı ayarlanabilir taşıyıcı.
•	Aynı kafa üzerinde hem kesme hem de kenar bükme işi 

yapılabilir.

ÖZEL DONANIM
•	Kenar bükme topları
•	R.B. : 50 mm
•	R.B. : 75 mm
•	R.B. : 100 mm
•	 İlave Kesme Bıçağı

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ 
И СТАНДАРТНАЯ КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ

•	ВКЛЮЧЕН ОДИН КОМПЛЕКТ КРОМКОЗАГИБОЧНЫХ РОЛИКОВ 
(R25)

•	ВКЛЮЧЕН ОДИН КОМПЛЕКТ РЕЖУЩИХ НОЖЕЙ
•	 2 ЧАСТОТ ВРАЩЕНИЯ С МАКС.КРУТЯЩИМ МОМЕНТОМ
•	ВЕРХНИЙ И НИЖНИЙ КРОМКОЗАГИБЫЕ РОЛИКИ С 

НЕЗАВИСИМЫМ ПРИВОДОМ ПЛАНЕТАРНЫМИ РЕДУКТОРАМИ 
0,35-0,68 М/МИН.

•	 ЗАГИБ КРОМОК КАК В ПЛОСКИХ ТАК И ВЫПУКЛЫХ ДНИЩАХ
•	ВЫСОТА ДНИЩА РЕГУЛИРУЕТСЯ ГИДРАВЛИЧЕСКИ ПРИ ЗАГИБЕ 

КАК ВНУТРЕННИХ ТАК И ВЫПУКЛЫХ КРОМОК ТАРЕЛОК.
•	РЕЗКА И ЗАГИБ КРОМОК ПРОИЗВОДЯТСЯ НА ОДНОЙ ГОЛОВКЕ.

ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНОЕ ОБОРУДОВАНИЕ
•	ГИБОЧНЫЕ	РОЛИКИ
•	R.B.:	50	mm
•	R.B.	:	75	mm
•	R.B.	:	100	mm
•	ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ	НАБОР	НОЖЕЙ
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